

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FOR REJECTION UNDER RULE 986 :

- | | |
|---|--|
| 27. APP(L)/415/2024
WITH IA(L)/551/2024 | 33. APP(L)/8014/2024 |
| 29. APP(L)/3584/2024
with IA(L)/3588/2024 | 35. APP(L)/13975/2024 |
| 30. APP(L)/3625/2024
with IA(L)/3627/2024 | 36. APP(L)/15349/2024 |
| 31. APP(L)/4878/2024 | 37. APP(L)/16662/2024
with IA(L)/16772/2024 |
| 32. APP(L)/7691/2024
with IA(L)/11296/2024 | |

**Before : Anil H. Laddhad
Prothonotary and Senior Master**

Date : 25th August, 2025

None present for Appellants (Sr. No. 31)

Ms. Nikita Jadhav i/b. M/s. Parinam Law Associates, Advocate for Appellant (Sr. No. 27)

Mr. Kevin Pereira i/b. Mr. Chinmaya Acharya, Advocate for Appellants (Sr. Nos. 29, 30)

Ms. Sonam Pandey i/b. M/s. Divya Shah Associates, Advocate for Respondents (Sr. Nos. 29,30)

Mr. Salman Athania i/b. M/s. Pan India Legal, Advocate for Appellants (Sr. No. 32,37)

Mr. Dharmesh Sharma, Advocate for Appellant (Sr. No. 33)

Mr. Aman Yadav i/b. Raval Shah & Co., Advocate for Appellants (Sr. No. 35)

Ms. Vibhuti Keny i/b. Ms. Sushma Nagaraj, Advocate for Appellant (Sr. No. 36)

PC.: On request, by way of last chance, in the interest of justice, Appellant to remove office objections on the Appeals and get the same numbered and/or registered on or before 17.09.2025, failing said Appeals to stand rejected for non-compliance of O.S. Rule 986.

By way of last chance, in the interest of justice, Applicant to remove office objections on the respective Interim Applications which are on lodging number and get the same numbered and/or registered on or before 17.09.2025, failing said Interim Applications to stand rejected for non-compliance of O.S. Rule 986.

Prothonotary and Senior Master